

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NOTICE AND INVITATION

TENDER NOTICE

Bidders are hereby invited to submit tender offers for the projects listed below:

NO	PROJECT NO.	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	BRIEFING SESSION	CLOSING DATE	CIDB GRADING	TENDER PRICE	CONTACT PERSON
1.	MLM/SCM/53/2022	PROVISION OF SOLAR ENERGY FOR MARULENG MUNICIPALITY MAIN OFFICES	14 JULY 2023 AT 10H00 AT THUSONG CENTRE	3 AUGUST 2023	3EB	R500.00	L MUROA (TECHNICAL SERVICES)
2.	MLM/SCM/54/2022	PROVISION OF SOLAR ENERGY FOR TRAFFIC STATION AND MARIKANA	14 JULY 2023 AT 10H00 AT THUSONG CENTRE	3 AUGUST 2023	2EB	R500.00	L MUROA (TECHNICAL SERVICES)
3	MLM/SCM/55/2022	PROVISION OF SOLAR ENERGY FOR THUSONG CENTRE AND BUTSWANA COMMUNITY HALL	14 JULY 2023 AT10H00 AT THUSONG CENTRE	3 AUGUST 2023	2EB	R500.00	L MUROA (TECHNICAL SERVICES)
4	MLM/SCM/56/2022	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS	14 JULY 2023 AT 10H00 AT THUSONG CENTRE	3 AUGUST 2023	2EP	R500.00	L MUROA (TECHNICAL SERVICES)

Tender documents will be available at Maruleng Municipality Office, Hoedspruit, 64 Springbok Street from the 13th of **July 2023** and will be accessible from Finance (cashier point) from **07:00 to 16:00 (Monday to Friday)**, upon payment of a bank deposit or cash payment of **R500.00** per set whether collected or downloaded. Bidders should check for availability of tender documents with Budget and treasury Department.

Compulsory briefing session for all the tenders above will be held on July 14, 2023 at 10h00 Thusong Centre. For any inquiries bidders are requested to liaise with the respective directorates as indicated above at **015 590 1650.**

Completed Tenders in ink must be placed in the Tender Box, Maruleng Local Municipality's Office not later than **11H00** on the **3 August 2023** at which hour and date the Tenders will be opened in public at Maruleng Local Municipality's Office. Tenders shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from closing date and no late, faxed, emailed or other form of Tender will be accepted.

Bids will be evaluated in terms of Maruleng Local Municipality' Supply Chain Management Policy, the MFMASCM Regulations, the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act and its Regulations, 2022, the General Condition of Bidders attention is specifically drawn to the provisions of the bid rules which are included in the bid documents.

HOAEANE N.S

MUNICIPAL MANAGER